

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs.

HB25-1170 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, after line 7 insert:
- 2 "(3.8) "NONPROFIT ADVOCATE" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL
- 3 EXCLUSIVELY EMPLOYED BY A SINGLE NONPROFIT ENTITY WHO ENGAGES
- 4 IN LOBBYING OF ONE OR MORE COVERED OFFICIALS ON BEHALF OF THE
- 5 NONPROFIT ENTITY AS AN INCIDENTAL DUTY OF THE INDIVIDUAL'S ROLE.
- 6 A NONPROFIT ADVOCATE IS NOT A PROFESSIONAL LOBBYIST."
- 7 Page 3, line 1, strike "(3.8)" and substitute "(3.9)".
- 8 Page 3, strike lines 5 through 9.
- 9 Page 4, line 7, strike "(3.9)," and substitute "(3.8),".
- 10 Page 5, line 11, strike "LOBBYIST;" and substitute "ADVOCATE;".
- 11 Page 6, line 3, strike the second "LOBBYIST" and substitute "ADVOCATE".
- 12 Strike "LOBBYIST" and substitute "ADVOCATE" on: **Page 4**, lines 13, 16,
- 13 and 19; and **Page 5**, lines 1, 3, 6, 13, 14, 16, and 19.
- 14 Strike "LOBBYIST," and substitute "ADVOCATE," on: **Page 2**, line 7; **Page**
- 15 **3**, lines 14 and 25; **Page 4**, line 7; and **Page 6**, line 4.
- 16 Strike "LOBBYIST"" and substitute "ADVOCATE"" on: **Page 5**, line 26; and
- 17 **Page 6**, line 1.
- 18 Strike "LOBBYISTS" and substitute "ADVOCATES" on: **Page 4**, lines 23 and
- 19 27; and **Page 5**, lines 1 and 5.

** **